

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.13927 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	16.6.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks time to secure written instructions in the matter. List the matter after four weeks. Considering the submissions made and in view of the contradictory reports by the 4th respondent, there shall be interim direction, as prayed for, for a period of eight weeks. NJS, J <u>Note:</u> Dispatch order copy in Two days. (By Order) <i>vasu</i>	